
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/10/25 at
12:24:28 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/17/2023
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

13  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

54,748  Last reported odometer reading

2016 NISSAN

FRONTIER S

VIN: 1N6BD0CT4GN741684
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/fa78pnJCG5B93ZJrCY9BVcoaU82I336Y_N8DuOZH1pl_cc0saXS_2yjrcm7l81TD4HeQIMUx8_aEcrcKrtDCJ_STo6t486ZM7ilb72o5-8nzqXbZKfRuBZ9e89gnoeFiYJIxLM2USE0InZyPK-HvgDKE8QtolkWXUyaR78yw8Ughqy023-OHADyOMqrhZQG14j9IIbuGV6GjFKMR9fubYbcmtsU5nJ0Imi1nx_seckctYNgJMPXXSF012j9vIgjSHc7auwPXarxBVbfEvf-t6es0Bl6g16mTHeICHjMMW_NiZ0UPp1wOeFKauYgj9rytZHMOxpA00V_p_AnPTa14km2Z7Mnu8-1mNaeepBSjD7whBJ68ZI4xlXM1UhLyAr1gdjveQALgPlEOWdR9T5asL1U.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 06/17/2023.
Total Loss
Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
06/17/2023.

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem
Found

Alert!
Problem
Found

Alert!
Problem
Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2016 2023 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 1 mo. 1 month 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
2,930 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/18/2016 Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/22/2016 3 Bob Howard Nissan
Oklahoma City, OK
405-478-5380
bobhowardnissan.com/

4.4 / 5.0

263 Veri�ed Reviews

1,020 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Floor mats installed
Nitrogen �ll tires
Wheel locks installed

02/28/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/04/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

04/19/2016 28 Orr Nissan East
Del City, OK
405-696-4622
https://orrnissaneast.co
m/

4.7 / 5.0

371 Veri�ed Reviews

785 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/19/2016 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/05/2016 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #810001796855

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 12,279/yr

Last reported odometer reading 41,052 --- 54,748

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/4qjiaQJCUZcKPyD3LP_utSU7sRjIhQRJvRdHmjXMMb4CC4-6UiwygpF55OirqBp6Ioc6lf-1z6QJic3aqk1y8zJ_Kq8ZKzpVkgq__yTEM3UFfLMJfOjM8OPAPRYZMXfNg-XMh5AM8bxIPymS1Vi1OYLmqC9KCaO26Ag4mGAziRmNUofINfuWqrdmXku23fcm8-LKbqS5Pv1GJA3eCiXSDoE1Tm0vy1WRP5miMRIjsJ6DpZJHYn2UPQhPMbdNiWBjxaYTigW-tC0NXiXx-iuIasCuz-id-rNlLqQ-YhsWEQfdv3PeOetzUA_JWo_HkOl_-y5977sfHI3YoKge69WEawI8WWFAc7jsP6hzU2q_oxw-t4uMuRnlm9pd3mV8VRFvrZ91A6bBsY8vszu8iVCYGAnn54zp9Q.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/UGnatv5dQDCcvdVEYuI-ULSrKxDCm7msIUEpoAG4yx3mrA8ho46S4_L6c4XB8hSEpV34NyybsKV7JFHts1p8ccEiOgtht4lY3cs87ZzpYO9HCZ3hx0w6hehfy6wObAez-bc1faDBlL6u9XeXSumdAnEVNByEMRJ5KoXmrQrCZ6TpqdAhVXBpLLpHbV3dTY5QvCsy11tuTlMkJ9wgWw5LYZwMX93zfjUI4gGwW34DE-wCqK6OEUMt4HThO0T0CcZk2Z9-Z2wH9mFwbZaY6n1Ybjml-OWoO-D1O_QmFyrlZm0r_csqmZahPPmLff8ZfRP6X1qL3xVpVPWew7qYnewe3N0kiUd30T9NXXFDpNUpQaJaFzRWLzlXleEWXDwlf9-B5fSdHNI-tykomuquvOM84Jsb4QDBSA.cfx


01/30/2017 3,228 Fenton Nissan East
Del City, OK
405-600-7900
fentonnissaneast.com

4.3 / 5.0

45 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/17/2017 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #810001796855

Registration issued or renewed

03/05/2018 5,500 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

03/07/2018 Jeff Hunter Motors Inc
Waco, TX
254-662-6644
jeffhuntertoyota.com

4.6 / 5.0

557 Veri�ed Reviews

7,945
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/13/2018 5,607 Jeff Hunter Motors Inc
Waco, TX
254-662-6644
jeffhuntertoyota.com

4.6 / 5.0

557 Veri�ed Reviews

7,945 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/13/2018 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/02/2018 Jeff Hunter Motors Inc
Waco, TX
254-662-6644
jeffhuntertoyota.com

4.6 / 5.0

557 Veri�ed Reviews

7,945
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
1,892 mi/yr

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-



Date Mileage Source Comments

04/19/2018 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waco, TX
Title
#16130443199083610

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/06/2019 8,544 Douglass Nissan of
Waco
Waco, TX
254-776-8016
douglassnissanofwaco.c
om

4.6 / 5.0

23 Veri�ed Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

03/06/2019 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/01/2019 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waco, TX
Title
#16130443199083610

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/23/2020 10,820 Douglass Nissan of
Waco
Waco, TX
254-776-8016
douglassnissanofwaco.c
om

4.6 / 5.0

23 Veri�ed Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/06/2020 10,983 Kwik Kar Lube and Tune
Waco, TX
254-772-0454

4.9 / 5.0

180 Veri�ed Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

03/06/2020 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/01/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waco, TX
Title
#16130443199083610

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-



11/05/2020 12,151 Douglass Nissan of
Waco
Waco, TX
254-776-8016
douglassnissanofwaco.c
om

4.6 / 5.0

23 Veri�ed Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

03/03/2021 12,493 Kwik Kar Lube and Tune
Waco, TX
254-772-0454

4.9 / 5.0

180 Veri�ed Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

03/03/2021 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/01/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waco, TX
Title
#16130443199083610

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/25/2021 12,748 Allen Samuels Dodge
Chrysler Jeep Ram
Woodway, TX

4.5 / 5.0

528 Veri�ed Reviews

4,769
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/29/2021 Allen Samuels Dodge
Chrysler Jeep Ram FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

4.5 / 5.0

528 Veri�ed Reviews

4,769 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/29/2021 12,751 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



06/12/2021 12,828 Allen Samuels Dodge
Chrysler Jeep Ram FIAT
Waco, TX
254-772-8120
allensamuelsdcj.com

4.5 / 5.0

528 Veri�ed Reviews

4,769
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
11,389 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2021 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McGregor, TX
Title
#16111244425150212

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/07/2022 29,473 Kwik Kar Lube and Tune
Waco, TX
254-772-0454

4.9 / 5.0

180 Veri�ed Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

08/16/2022 31,307 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/16/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
McGregor, TX
Title
#16111244425150212

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

01/02/2023 36,381 Take 5 Oil Change
Woodway, TX
214-542-7100

4.5 / 5.0

103 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed

06/17/2023 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Damage to front

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a quali�ed technician
before you buy. Learn More

06/17/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

06/17/2023 40,238 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Temple, TX
Title
#29756045090250284

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Red

08/22/2023 41,052 Texas
Inspection Station
McGregor, TX

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 4
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/06/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, TX
Title
#04332445165174045

New owner reported
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/10/2023 H6 Auto Group Vehicle offered for sale

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-
-



Wylie, TX
214-715-0808
h6autogroup.com/

3.2 / 5.0

5 Veri�ed Reviews

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
12,279 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/30/2023 42,300 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allen, TX
Title
#04320245250145959

New owner reported
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Red

10/01/2024 54,689 Texas
Inspection Station
Allen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

10/02/2024 Firestone Complete Auto
Care
Garland, TX
972-840-6666

4.7 / 5.0

48 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Battery cable terminal end(s) replaced
Battery replaced
Battery serviced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Rear shock absorber(s) replaced
Safety inspection performed
Tire pressure monitoring system
serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced

12/04/2024 54,748 Firestone Complete Auto
Care
Garland, TX
972-840-6666

4.7 / 5.0

48 Veri�ed Reviews

38 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed

12/04/2024 Texas
Inspection Station
Allen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
tra�c signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/10/25 at 12:24:28 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These
vehicles are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during
reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the
road.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental
company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/10/25 12:24:28 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 NISSAN FRONTIER
vehicle (VIN: 1N6BD0CT4GN741684), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
2/10/25 at 1:24 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


